THE COLLEGE OF FELLOWS

The College of Fellows (COF), consists of distinguished and recognized engineering leaders from within ACEC and their individual communities. These leaders strive to enhance the image of the profession by undertaking activities including recognition programs, outreach through scholarships and unique educational opportunities.



ENHANCE THE CONSULTING ENGINEERING PROFESSION

Some areas College of Fellows' members are called upon:

- Becoming thought and content leaders within ACEC
- Provide input on current and future strategic initiatives
- Mentoring young engineers and engineering students
- Recognized as a leader throughout ACEC

BECOMING A FELLOW

Candidates of the College of Fellows are nominated by peers through ACEC and its state member organizations. Admittance to the College of Fellows is based on demonstrated personal commitment, service, leadership, and enhancing the public image of the consulting engineering profession. Each candidate is evaluated and voted upon by the current Fellows Executive Committee for inclusion based on qualification requirements in ACEC Rules of Policies and Procedures, Articles VIII plus their anticipated continued service to ACEC and engineering profession.

GAIN RECOGNITION OF SERVICE



Candidates that are approved for full inclusion into the College of Fellows are recognized on both the state and National level. Candidates are officially inducted into the College during the yearly ACEC Fall Conference Awards luncheon. Candidates are also recognized on the state level at an event of the states choosing.

